Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ACCO USA, Inc.	08/11/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACCO Brands, Inc.
Street Address:	300 Tower Parkway
City:	Lincolnshire
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60069

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6553794
Patent Number:	5493878

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-576-0200

Email: jtclough@townsend.com

Correspondent Name: Townsend and Townsend and Crew
Address Line 1: 2 Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14572P-002863US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Julie Taylor Clough

Total Attachments: 5

source=Acco Brands#page1.tif source=Acco Brands#page2.tif source=Acco Brands#page3.tif

500973562

source=Acco Brands#page4.tif source=Acco Brands#page5.tif

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT "ACCO BRANDS USA LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR REVOKED SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN FILED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE TWENTIETH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 1970, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NXT CORPORATION" TO "AMERICAN SWINGLINE, INC.", FILED THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 1970, AT 1 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AMERICAN SWINGLINE, INC." TO "SWINGLINE INC.", FILED THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 1970, AT 2:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, FILED THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1974, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, FILED THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1980, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF

0746624 8310

050665390

Varriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4087024

DATE: 08-11-05

The First State

THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1980.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, FILED THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 1984, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 1984.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, FILED THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 1985, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, FILED THE NINETEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1989, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE NINETEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1991, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1991.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE NINETEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1991, AT 9:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF

Varriet Smith Hindson Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4087024

DATE: 08-11-05

0746624 8310 050665390

PAGE 3

The First State

DECEMBER, A.D. 1991.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SWINGLINE INC." TO "ACCO USA, INC.", FILED THE NINETEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1991, AT 9:02 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1991.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, FILED THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1994, AT 11 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1994.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1997, AT 11:57 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1997.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ACCO USA,

INC." TO "ACCO BRANDS, INC.", FILED THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF

DECEMBER, A.D. 1997, AT 11:58 O'CLOCK A.M.

Variet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4087024

DATE: 08-11-05

0746624 8310 050665390

PAGE 4

The First State

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1997.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, FILED THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 1998, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 1998.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, FILED THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1998, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1998.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, FILED THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1999, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1999.

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ACCO BRANDS, INC." TO "ACCO BRANDS USA LLC", FILED THE SECOND DAY OF

Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4087024

DATE: 08-11-05

0746624 8310 050665390

PAGE 5

The First State

AUGUST, A.D. 2005, AT 1:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ACCO BRANDS, INC." TO "ACCO BRANDS USA LLC", FILED THE SECOND DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2005, AT 1:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.



Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4087024

DATE: 08-11-05

050665390

0746624 8310

PATENT

REEL: 023282 FRAME: 0955

RECORDED: 09/28/2009